PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nicolae DUMITRESCU	03/22/2005
Joseph CARLUCCI	03/22/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer HealthCare LLC
Street Address:	511 Benedict Avenue
City:	Tarrytown
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10591

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11087240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)993-0668

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-949-7210

Email: rodman.rodman@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: Rodman & Rodman Address Line 1: 7-11 South Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Philip Rodman BYR-73 Item # 325

Total Attachments: 2 source=918-20#page1.tif source=918-20#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015871 FRAME: 0101

500026456

JP \$40.00 1108

Docket No.: MOI-16296 (BYR-73)

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the andersigned,

Joseph CARLUCCI of 6 Landolfe Place, Harrison, New York, 10528 Nicolae DUMITRESCU of 44 Strawberry Hill Avenue, Stamford, Connecticut 06902

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

BAYER HealthCare LLC, an Indiana corporation, having offices at 511 Benedict Avenue, Tarrytown, New York 10591

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are described and claimed in the application for United States Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled

VALVE SEALING SYSTEM FOR A REAGENT PACKAGE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, ressue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment; the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of atterney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; to testify and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

We hereby authorize the attorney or agent of record for the prosecution of the U.S. application to fill in the Serial Number, filing date, patent number and issue date of said application in the spaces provided below when such data becomes available.

Joseph Carlicei

Gradue DHMITRESCU

State of New York ss. County of Westchester	
On this 22 day of Mar Joseph CARLUCCI to me known and know the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged	rch 2005, before me personally appeared vn to me to be the individual who executed d to me that he executed the same.
MA MOTARY PI N Cuarilled Commiss	PSBHA DRILLINGS UBUR, State of New York p. 010R8038369 un Westchester County ion Expires 01/24/20 CD
State of New York County of Westchester	
On this <u>2 3</u> day of Ma DUMITRESCU to me known and known to foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to	rch 2005, before me personally appeared Nicolae o me to be the individual who executed the me that he executed the same.
	Militalia Decelia
80° C	MARSHA DBR LINGS TARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. Cropsosests Not the second
SERIAL NUMBER:11/087,240	PATENT NO.:
PTTFDATE: March 23,2005 92-8	ISSUE DATE:

RECORDED: 04/07/2005

3